## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUVOX, INC.		01/10/2006	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	200 Merritt
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74140817	BECAUSE YOUR BUSINESS IS ON THE LINE	
Serial Number:	76594727	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)685-5231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(404) 815-2231 Phone:

Email: heatherskinner@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Skinner

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17317.00807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen O. Currey, Esq.

TRADEMARK

900040430 REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0454

Signature:	/KOC/
Date:	01/24/2006
Total Attachments: 8 source=NUVOX#page1.tif source=NUVOX#page2.tif source=NUVOX#page3.tif source=NUVOX#page4.tif source=NUVOX#page5.tif source=NUVOX#page6.tif source=NUVOX#page7.tif source=NUVOX#page8.tif	

#### PLEDGE SUPPLEMENT

This PLEDGE SUPPLEMENT, dated January 10, 2006, is delivered pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 21, 2004 (as it maybe from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among GABRIEL COMMUNICATIONS FINANCE COMPANY, NEWSOUTH COMMUNICATIONS CORP., the other Grantors named therein, and GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

The Grantor hereby grants, and confirms the grant to the Administrative Agent set forth in the Security Agreement of, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Collateral, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which the Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located. The Grantor represents and warrants that the attached Supplements to Schedules accurately and completely set forth all additional information required pursuant to the Security Agreement and hereby agrees that such Supplements to Schedules shall constitute part of the Schedules to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Pledge Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of January 10, 2006.

NUVOX, INC.

By. \_\_\_\_\_\_ Stephen H. Shoemake:

Name: Stephen H. Shoemaker
Title: Chief Financial Officer

2264322.3

#### SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 3.1 TO SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Additio	onal Information:
(A)	Full Legal Name and Chief Executive Office or Sole Place of Business of each Grantor <sup>1/</sup> :
(B)	Jurisdiction of Organization of each Grantor:
(C)	Other Names (including any Trade Name or Fictitious Business Name) under which each
	Grantor has conducted Business for the past Five (5) Years:
(D)	Financing Statements:
Cuanto	Filing Invindiction(s)

2264322.3 Page 2

NuVox Communications of Tennessee, Inc. has been dissolved and all schedules to the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement are hereby supplemented to reflect the dissolution of such entity.

## SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 3.2 TO SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Additional Information:		
	.*	
Grantor		Location of Equipment and Inventory

Page 3

# SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 3.4 TO SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Additional Information:		
Pledged Stock:		
Pledged Partnership Interests:		
Pledged LLC Interests:		
Pledged Trust Interests:		÷
Pledged Debt:		
Securities Account:		
Commodities Accounts:		
Deposit Accounts:		

## SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 3.5 TO SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Additional Information:	
Grantor	Description of Material Contract

2264322.3 Page 5

## SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 3.6 TO SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Additional Information:	
Grantor	 Description of Letters of Credit

Page 6

2264322.3

## SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 3.7 TO SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Additio	onal Information:	
(A)	Copyrights	
(B)	Copyright Licenses	
(C)	Patents	
(D)	Patent Licenses	
(E)	Trademarks	
	(1) Trademark Assignment dated December 22, 2005	NUVOX, INC. (Because Your Business Is On The Line) (Recorded 12/22/05 in Reel/Frame: 003215/0897) Serial Number: 74/140817
	(2) Serial Number: 76/594727  Matk: NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS (AND DE Owner: NuVox, Inc.	SIGN)
(F)	Trademark Licenses	
(G)	Trade Secret Licenses	

Page 7

(H) Intellectual Property Matters

2264322.3

Page 8